
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02)	II C Botont and Trademark Off
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	SONLY
Tab settlings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
(1) John Leo CONSIDINE	Name: Wyeth
(2) Sylvain DAIGNEAULT (3) Warren CHEW	Internal Address:
(4) Silvio IERA	(110)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗸 YesNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Five Giralda Farms
Other(1) 03/03/2004 (2) 03/17/2004	
(3) 03/15/2004 (4) 03/15/2004	City:_MadisonState:_NJ_Zip:_07940
Execution Date: (5) 03/09/2004 (6) 03/03/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: 1/15/04
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/758,187	B. Patent No.(s)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Additional numbers att	eched? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00
Name: Joy S. Goudie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Wyeth Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Five Giralda Farms	a. Deposit account flumber.
011 001 7 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	01-1425
City: Madison State: NJ Zip: 07940	
	TUGODAGE
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
ar argumenta.	
	1 # 1
Joy S. Goudie	2 & Novelie Much 23 2004
Name of Person SignIng	Signature Date /
Total number of pages including cove	rsheet, attachments, and documents:

%3.2004 1:00PM PATENT LAW NO.215 P.3

Continuation of the Information for Item #1:

- (5) Scott M. DUNCAN
- (6) Jianxin REN

Patent

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

(1) Full Name of Inventor: John Leo CONSIDINE

Residence: 488 Winding Brook Way, Bridgewater, NJ 08807

Citizenship: United States of America

(2) Full Name of Inventor: Sylvain DAIGNEAULT

Residence: 201 Les Peupliers, Laval, Quebec, Canada H74 1G6

Citizenship: Canadian

(3) Full Name of Inventor: Warren CHEW

Residence: 751 Querbes Avenue, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2V 3W8

Citizenship: Canadian

(4) Full Name of Inventor: Silvio IERA

Residence: 10615 Rancourt, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2B 2P4

Citizenship: Canadian

(5) Full Name of Inventor: Scott M. DUNCAN

Residence: 10 Stonecrest Circle, Madison, WI 53717

Citizenship: United States of America

(6) Full Name of Inventor: Jianxin REN

Residence: 193 N. Middletown, Nanuet, NY 10954

Citizenship: United States of America

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

Patent

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

SYNTHESIS OF 4-(AMINO)-2-BUTENOYL CHLORIDES AND THEIR USE IN THE PREPARATION OF 3-CYANO QUINOLINES

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 10/758187 filed on: January 15, 2004

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

the date of filing and application number of said U.S. application when known, to be inserted above, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot – Rev 2/04

Page 2 of 8

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

Patent

P.6

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and ail Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of

PATENT LAW

County of

On the 3 day of how 2004, John Leo CONSIDINE personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and . for the purposes set forth.

JANICE A, WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01-WH6052604 QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20 OF

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot --- Rev 2/04

Page 3 of 8

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

Patent

	*
and the same	moruelt
	ynecu.
Sylvain DAIGNEAULT	
•	k I

17- MAZ-2004

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of

NEW YOLK

ss:

County of

OCKLAND)

On the /7 day of MACH 2004, Sylvain DAIGNEAULT personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public

JANICE A. WHITE

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01-WH6052604

QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-28-20 46

Patent

MARCH 15, 2004

Date

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of

County of

On the 15 had day of Harch 2004, Warren CHEW personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

1 100 FOR

CTARFACT TOOFS & Y THE PROVINCE OF OUEBEL CXXXDA. CIMMISSIM I'S BU life

AssignmentNon-Provisional,dot - Rev 2/04

Page 5 of 8

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

Patent

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of

County of

On the 15th day of Mach 2004, Silvio IERA personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

LINE MARTIN NOTARY
FOR THE PROVINCE OF
OUE BEC CALADA
Why commission is for life

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot - Rev 2/04

Page 6 of 8

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

Patent

AMUL	
Scott M. DUNCAN	Date

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of

County of

- WISCONSIN

DANE

LINDA LEIKNESS Notary Public State of Wisconsin

My Commission Expires

On the day of Mark 2004, Scott M. DUNCAN personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public

REEL: 014453 FRAME: 0477

Patent

RIJU	
Jianxie REN	

Man-3-2004

Date

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of

County of

ss:

On the day of 2004, Jianxin REN personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public

JANICE A. WHITE
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01-WH8052804
QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-28-20-2-

RECORDED: 03/23/2004

REEL: 014453 FRAME: 0478